## REGISTERED POST MOST IMMEDIATE

		No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 08/2015- Result-			
		Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh <u>Telephone Number: - 0177-2653120, 2653575, 2653386, Extn.: 234 Fax: - 0177-2812882</u> E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com			
		E-man: un.edu@redminan.com & genor@redminan.com			
		Dated: Shimla-171001 the			
From: -		The Director of Higher Education			
		Himachal Pradesh			
То					
	1	The Principal, SCERT Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.			
	2	The Principal, GCTE Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.			
	3	All the Deputy Director of Higher Education, in Himachal Pradesh.			
Subject: -		Regarding adoption of Performance management and Accountability Tool			
		kit (PMAT) Software for H.P. in place of RFMS for preparing			
		RFDs/Performance Agreement (P.A.).			
Memo:					
		Please find enclosed herewith a copy of letter Number-EDN-H (6)/2017-18			

(RFD)-Dated 15/06/2016 on the subject cited above

In this connection, you are hereby directed to supply the requisite information given below through e-mail / through fax or through special messenger on dated: 28/06/2017 positively so that further necessary action could be taken in the matter accordingly:-

S. No.	Action	Target	Achievement	
1	Imparting in-service-teacher-training as per schedule of HIPA, Fairlawn's, Shimla-12, GCTE Dharamshala and SCERT Solan, CCRT, New Delhi, RIE Ajmer, RIE Chandigarh etc. for College and School Staff during the year 2017- 18 and also provide the information regarding teachers training as on 31.05.2017. Targets achievement for the year 2016-17	2100 in respect of I	Higher Education	
S. No.	Action Plan	Achievable Targets Fixed in the RFD Achievement		
1	Imparting in-service-teacher-training as per schedule of HIPA, Fairlawn's, Shimla-12, GCTE Dharamshala and SCERT Solan, CCRT, New Delhi, RIE Ajmer, RIE Chandigarh etc. for College and School Staff as on 31.03.2017	Target	Achievement	

<u>These orders may be implemented/obeyed in letter & spirit. If any</u> <u>Officer failed to obey the orders of higher authorities disciplinary proceedings will be</u> <u>initiated against his/her as warranted under CCS Rules.</u>

## KINDLYP TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT

Dated:

Sign -(Dr. Uma Verma)

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-II) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001 the

Endst. No. Even Copy for information to:-

4

- The Private Secretary, Worthy Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
  The Superintendent (Planning & Development Branch), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 w.r.t. his/her letter Number referred above.
  - The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website. Guard file.

It. Director of Higher Education(C-II)

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-II) Himachal Pradesh

शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्नेतर छिठप्र०
23 JUN 2017
धिकला ~ १